

## City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 62639 Version: 1 Name: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a

Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the Clean Lakes Alliance (CLA) for continuing efforts on the project known as Yahara Clean 3.0. Also authorizing the City of Madison, through the City

Engineer, to

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

**File created:** 10/14/2020 **In control:** Engineering Division

On agenda: 11/17/2020 Final action: 11/17/2020

Enactment date: 11/24/2020 Enactment #: RES-20-00754

Title: Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the

Clean Lakes Alliance (CLA) for continuing efforts on the project known as Yahara Clean 3.0. Also authorizing the City of Madison, through the City Engineer, to provide direct funding to the CLA in the

amount of \$50,000 for this project. (City Wide)

**Sponsors:** Satya V. Rhodes-Conway, Syed Abbas, Tag Evers

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/17/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
11/4/2020	1	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
10/20/2020	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	Pass
10/14/2020	1	Engineering Division	Referred for Introduction	